# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RavenWing, Inc.		12/22/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Autometric, Inc.	
Street Address:	7700 Boston Blvd.	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22153	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78552596	RAVENWING
Serial Number:	78552608	RAVENWING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea M. Sander, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03071-4900.0000.GX159
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea M. Sander
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0883

9697981

U 465 00

900153966

Signature:	/Andrea M. Sander/
Date:	02/04/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=File stamped RavenWing into Autometric DE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP#page1.tif	

source=File stamped RavenWing into Autometric DE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP#page1.tif source=File stamped RavenWing into Autometric DE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP#page2.tif source=File stamped RavenWing into Autometric DE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP#page3.tif source=File stamped RavenWing into Autometric DE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0884

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"RAVENWING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AUTOMETRIC, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AUTOMETRIC, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 2:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4769767 8100M

DATE: 12-28-09

AUTHENT\TCATION: 7725029

TRADEMARK REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0885

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

091137671

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:48 PM 12/24/2009 FILED 02:44 PM 12/24/2009 SRV 091137671 - 3697358 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

### **MERGING**

RavenWing, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

into

Autometric, Inc. (a Maryland corporation)

\*\*\*\*\*

(In accordance with the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

The undersigned, on behalf of Autometric, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Corporation"), incorporated on March 14, 1977, desiring to merge RavenWing, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), incorporated on August 27, 2003, with and into the Corporation pursuant to the provisions of Section 3-106 of the Maryland Corporations and Associations Code (the "Maryland Code") and Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"),

## **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:**

FIRST: The Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding capital stock of the Subsidiary pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL; and

**SECOND:** The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions on December 22, 2009, as set forth below, approving the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation:

RESOLVED that RavenWing, Inc. be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of RavenWing, Inc. be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by RavenWing, Inc. in its name and that said merger is hereby approved and shall be effective as of December 31, 2009.

RESOLVED FURTHER that this Corporation assume all of the obligations of RavenWing, Inc.

RESOLVED FURTHER that this Corporation does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of RavenWing, Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of this Corporation arising from the merger herein provided for; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding; and does hereby specify the following address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware:

The Boeing Company
Office of the Corporate Secretary
100 N. Riverside Plaza M/C 5003-1001
Chicago, IL 60606

RESOLVED FURTHER that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded, the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, by the laws of the State of Maryland, and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the jurisdiction of organization of RavenWing, Inc. and of this Corporation and in any other appropriate jurisdiction.

RESOLVED FURTHER that the effective time of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions shall be December 31, 2009, and that, insofar as the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware shall govern the same, said time shall be the effective merger time.

RESOLVED FURTHER that the Board of Directors of the Corporation may resoind the foregoing resolutions at any time prior to the effective date of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and the Articles of Merger filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Maryland, provided that if the Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Articles of Merger have been filed, a Certificate of Termination of Ownership and Merger shall be filed before the Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Articles of Merger become effective; and,

RESOLVED FURTHER that each of the Secretary and any Assistant Secretary of the Corporation be, and hereby are, authorized and empowered in the name and on behalf of the Corporation to make and execute such documents, and to take all such other actions, as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the intent of the foregoing resolutions.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that this unanimous written consent may be executed by the undersigned Directors in separate counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which when taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by an authorized officer on this 22 day of December, 2009.

John Sterling Hersch

Vice President

RECORDED: 02/04/2010